Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountain West Products, Inc.		06/05/1997	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MWCA, Inc.
Street Address:	6500 N. Mineral Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Coeur d Alene
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83815-9408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1422828	ANGEL LITE
Registration Number:	1470643	MOUNTAIN JEWELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)292-5530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2087694130

Email: jdamm@hecla-mining.com

Correspondent Name: MWCA, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6500 N. Mineral Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Coeur d Alene, IDAHO 83815-9408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108 400 876

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Damm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0523

0 14228

OP CRF

source=CorpSecCert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0524

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE SECRETARY MWCA, INC. an Idaho Corporation

The undersigned, Tami D. Hansen, Corporate Secretary of MWCA, Inc., being duly sworn, does hereby depose, certify and say:

- 1. That she is the duly elected and qualified Corporate Secretary of MWCA, Inc., an Idaho corporation;
- 2. That attached to this Certificate of Corporate Secretary is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Merger or Consolidation dated March 31, 1997 from the Idaho Secretary of State showing that Colorado Aggregate Company of New Mexico, Inc. merged into Mountain West Products, Inc.
- 3. That attached to this Certificate of Corporate Secretary is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment dated June 5, 1997 from the Idaho Secretary of State showing that Mountain West Products, Inc. changed its name to MWCA, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate and affixed the corporate seal this 10^{th} day of October 2003.

Tami D. Hansen Corporate Secretary

State of Idaho)
) ss.
County of Kootenai)

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10th day of October 2003.

OTA 9 LIC OF IDAIO

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at Cound' Here
My Commission Expires: 10-14-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0525